

Market Announcement

14 February 2025

Cobalt Blue Holdings Limited (ASX: COB) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Cobalt Blue Holdings Limited ('COB') will be placed in trading halt at the request of COB, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 18 February 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Cobalt Blue Holdings Limited ABN 90 614 466 607

Address: Level 17, 100 Miller Street,

North Sydney, NSW 2060

Website: www.cobaltblueholdings.com

Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/Cobalt.Blue.Energy/</u>
LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/cobalt-blue-holdings</u>

14 February 2025

Mr Alan Zhao Advisor Listings Compliance (Sydney) 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Alan,

COBALT BLUE HOLDINGS LIMITED – REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Cobalt Blue Holdings Limited (ASX Code: COB) (Company) requests a trading halt in its ordinary shares to apply from the commencement of trading today, 14 February 2025.

The Company provides the following information for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- a) The trading halt is requested pending the release of an announcement regarding an acquisition. The trading halt is necessary to assist the Company in managing its continuous disclosure obligations.
- b) The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of:
 - i. The Company making an announcement to ASX regarding the acquisition; or
 - ii. The commencement of trading on Tuesday, 18 February 2025.
- c) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please contact me if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely,

Kelvin Bramley

CFO/Company Secretary
Cobalt Blue Holdings Limited